One Thousand Dollars ($1000.00) from the estate of Ann Sexton to continue current 
programs or implement new programs. 

3. Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a 
contract to XIT Paving and Construction Inc. for the Johnnie Row and Ross Lane 
Reconstruction Project in the amount of Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Thirty Five Dollars and No Cents ($992,735.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date 
(Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, awarding a contract to 
XIT Paving and Construction Inc. for the Johnnie Row and Ross Lane Reconstruction 
Project in the amount of Nine Hundred Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Five 
Dollars and No Cents ($992,735.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all 
necessary documents; and providing an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; 
motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

4. Conduct a Public Hearing on a request to change the zoning from Planned

[...]

Discuss and consider a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing Grove Electrical 
Service, Inc. to install ten (10) pole lights and piers, as set forth in Exhibit “A”, which is attached 
hereto, at C. O. Bruce “Central” Park for compensation in an amount not to exceed Sixty One 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and No Cents ($61,275.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents for the work to be performed; and providing 
an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

C.O. Bruce "Central" Park is the largest and most frequented public park in the City of Seagoville.

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING 
GROVE ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC. TO INSTALL TEN (10) POLE LIGHTS 
AND PIERS, AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A", WHICH IS ATTACHED 
HERETO, AT C.O. BRUCE "CENTRAL" PARK FOR COMPENSATION IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($61,275.00); AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL NECESSARY DOCUMENTS 
FOR THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, C.O. Bruce "Central" Park ("Park") is the largest, most frequented, City park in the 

City of Seagoville;